## **Arunis Abode Limited**

CIN: L70100GJ1994PLC021759



Regd. Office: Desai House, S. No. 2523, Coastal highway, Umersadi, Killa Pardi, Dist. Valsad - 396125, Gujarat. Mob.: +91 70456 77788 Website: www.arunis.co

Corp. Office: 501, Flyedge - FP No 765, TPS 111, JN Off SV Road and Kora Kendra Road, Borivali (W) Mumbai- 400092. Mob.: +91 9167869000 Email: corporate@arunis.co

13th April, 2024

To,
The Manager – Corporate Service Department **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai– 400001.

Scrip Code: 526935

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

Sub.: <u>Compliance Certificate pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015</u>

Pursuant to the provisions of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed Compliance Certificate for the financial year ended 31st March, 2024.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

For Arunis Abode Limited

Garima Mandhania Company Secretary and Compliance Officer Membership No.: A62347

Encl.: A/a

## Arunis Abode Limited

CIN: L70100GJ1994PLC021759



Regd. Office: Desai House, S. No. 2523, Coastal highway, Umersadi, Killa Pardi, Dist. Valsad - 396125, Gujarat. Mob.: +91 70456 77788 Website: www.arunis.co
Corp. Office: 501, Flyedge - FP No 765, TPS 111, JN Off SV Road and Kora Kendra Road, Borivali (W) Mumbai-400092. Mob.: +91 9167869000 Email: corporate@arunis.co

## 11th April, 2024

To,
The Manager – Corporate Service Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 526935

Dear Sir / Ma'am,

<u>Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
<u>Regulations, 2015.</u>

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to share transfer facility for the financial year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024 are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Private Limited, which is registered as Registrar and Share Transfer Agent in Category – I, with the Securities and Exchange Board of India vide Registration Number: INR000004058.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Arunis Abode Limited

Garima Mandhania
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No.: A62347

For Link Intime India Private Limited

ASHOK
SOMAPPA
SHETTY

Authorised Signatory

Delay signed by ASHO
Dick Conf. and D

